Thank you for choosing a Wikk wireless product.
Please read this information carefully before installing the product.
Output load max		 15A / 125AC
Input load		  12-24V AC/DC
Power consumption	 32mA / 70 mA
Max applicable power	 25V DC
Operating temperature	 -40°F to 158°F
Dimensions		  3.00 x 3.50 x 1.25 inches
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PROGRAMMING & INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Step 1 (Fig 1)
Open the access door by sliding it to the right.
Step 2 (Fig 2)
Note the two jumpers S1 and S2, as well as two sets of dip switches.
Determine the operating frequency you will use on your installation. The receiver
can operate at either 300 MHz or 310 MHz and is compatible with all linear
multi-code transmitters with 8 or 10 dip switches.
A. For 300 MHz, jumper S1 should be in place. For 310 MHz, jumper S1 should be removed.
B. For 10-position codes, jumper S2 should be in place. For 8-position codes, jumper S2
should be removed.
Step 3
Set the dip switches to the desired settings to match your transmitters. SW1
controls Relay 1 and SW2 controls Relay 2.
Step 4 (Fig 3)
Wire the receiver harness according to the wiring pinout. For most standard gate
and door installations you will wire the open/actuation input of your gate
operator or garage door with the COMMON and NO (normally open) contact of
either Relay 1, 2, or both.
Step 5 (Fig 4)
Attach the wiring harness to the receiver. Verify the receiver has power by
observing if LED1 and LED2 are illuminated.
Step 6
Push a transmitter that is programmed to the same code as the receiver. If you
hear the relay click and see the LED flash quickly, you have successfully wired the
receiver.
Step 7
Close the access door on the receiver. Mount the receiver in a safe and
convenient location on your installation. Remember to take care to avoid items
that may cause interference with the receiver such as electric motors, etc. The
receiver can be attached with either the mounting screw holes of the housing or
by using industrial strength Velcro.
Step 8 (Fig 5)
Install the coax antenna (provided) by screwing it onto the antenna mount which
protrudes from the housing.
Step 9
After you have completed the installation, check for operational range from
various areas around the installation. If the range is less than desired, try
re-positioning the antenna, receiver, or both, and re-test the range.
WARRANTY
Refer to Terms & Conditions, Limited Warranty Policy at www.wikk.com
REC2CHAN300/310
2 CHANNEL RECEIVER 300/310 MHz
Check bottom of receiver
for illuminated LEDs
Plug in wire harness
FIG 1
FIG 2
FIG 3
FIG 4
FIG 5
6169 Industrial Court
Greendale, WI 53129
Phone: 877-421-9490